

Berlin, Sydney, 19 August 2020: Marley Spoon AG ("Marley Spoon" or the "Company") ASX:MMM, a leading global subscription-based meal kit provider hereby announces a future change in the position of Chief Financial Officer and Executive Director on the Management Board.

Julian Lange has advised the Supervisory Board of his decision to resign as of the end of December this year in order to pursue new career opportunities outside of the Company.

Julian will continue to work for Marley Spoon on a consulting basis from his departure date to the end of September 2021, to effect an orderly handover of responsibilities.

A search is undertaken to find his replacement and the Company will inform the market when an appointment is made.

Fabian Siegel, CEO of Marley Spoon commented:

"Julian joined Marley Spoon in November 2014 and over the last 6 years has been instrumental in the growth and operational development of the business from its earliest beginnings. He has, amongst other achievements, overseen its regional expansion, its Public Listing on the ASX, and has had the professional satisfaction this year of managing and oversighting our transition to profitability as a result of accelerated growth coupled with attention to productivity improvements, and we would like to thank him for that."

The Chairman Deena Shiff on behalf of the Supervisory Board also extended her sincere thanks to Mr Lange for his service and acknowledges his considerable contribution to the growth and development of the Company over this foundational period in the Company's history.

This announcement has been authorised for release to ASX by the Board of Directors of Marley Spoon AG.

ENDS

About Marley Spoon

Marley Spoon is a global subscription-based meal kit service that is bringing delightful, market fresh and easy cooking back to the people. Founded in 2014, Marley Spoon currently operates in three primary regions: Australia, United States and Europe (Austria, Belgium, Germany, Denmark, Sweden and the Netherlands).

COMPANY INFORMATION:

Fabian Siegel, Marley Spoon CEO fabian@marleyspoon.com

INVESTOR QUERIES:

Michael Brown, Pegasus 0400 248 080 mbrown@pegasusadvisory.com.au

REGISTERED ADDRESS:

Paul-Lincke-Ufer 39/40 10999 Berlin Germany With Marley Spoon, you decide what to eat, when to eat, and leave behind the hassle of grocery shopping. To help make weeknights easier and dinners more delicious, Marley Spoon creates meal kits that contain step-by-step recipes and pre-portioned seasonal ingredients to cook better, healthy meals with their loved ones.

As consumer behaviour moves towards valuing the convenience aspect of cooking, Marley Spoon's global mission through its three brands Marley Spoon, Martha & Marley Spoon, and Dinnerly, is to help millions of people to cook better and also live smarter by radically reducing food waste.